

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.351 OF 2007

LALITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMANUEL JAMES Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Ambika Das,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has produced before us a copy of the summons received from the Court of District Judge, Patiala. It is strange that neither in the notice nor in the petition, case number in which notice has been given is mentioned.

Call for a report from the Trial Court as to why case number has not been mentioned in the notice issued to the petitioner. In case, no such number has been given, then it should send an explanation for that. Report must be submitted within two weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master